
$54,682
$56,614
$29,355
$187,224
$186,943
$221,198
$59,777
$463,028

2025 Fund Totals                 
General Fund
Total Receipts $641,594
Total Expenses $631,947
Total Surplus  $9,647

Capital Fund
Total Receipts $105,633
Total Capital Projects $43,838
Total Major Maint. $22,085

Mortgage Debt Reduction
Total Receipts $171,959 
Total Principal Paid $204,833 

Endowments/Investment
Pomeroy
Legacy
Building
DCFS Sub
DCFS Mary Withers
Bob/Dortha Schroeder
College Scholarship
Working Asset Invest

WOODLAWN UMC’S 2025 IMPACT

Mortgage Loan
We

“Walked By Faith,”
”Moved a Mountain,”
”Reduced Our Debt,”

AND NOW WE ARE ALMOST 
DEBT FREE!!

A 2.1 million dollar project of
construction & remodels starting
in 2012 left us with a mortgage
loan balance of 1.6 million in

2016.

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL 80 STUDENTS ENROLLED

41 STUDENTS ATTENDED
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CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICES
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Winterfest 2025
Total 2025 Proceeds: $11,598

2024 Proceeds went to:
Operation Holiday $3,441

Operation Back to School $1,800
Feed a Hungry Child $3,000

Micah Fund $500
PANDO $2,500
DCFS $1,000

Total Missions

Woodlawn received and gave…

$129,722

to various missions both near and
far! 

*See back side for full list

Derby Community Family Services
(Food Pantry, Good Sam, Snack Packs)
Woodlawn’s impact with DCFS runs deeper than “numbers” as they operate under our
EIN. Woodlawn has hours of volunteer and management that can’t be totaled. What
can be captured is their impact to the Derby community! 
In 2025, they:
Served 1,194 Households
Received $127,562 in donations (includes an $82,945 endowment from Mary Withers) 
Good Sam paid: $44,452 in Utility Assistance
Purchased: $1,820 in groceries for Snack Packs

By……
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

was….
$1,146,413
$1,330,135
$1,051,792

$837,694 
$646,993
$533,608
$425,943
$298,144

$93,311

WUMC Thrift Shop
The WUMC Thrift Shop gave:

$11,200 to Good Sam
$1,000 to Operation Back to School

$1,000 to Operation Holiday

Operation Back to School
Purchased $6,329 in backpacks and

school supplies
Distributed 450 backpacks to USD 260

Operation Holiday
Woodlawn donated: $7,532

Operation Holiday served 
707 people in Derby

Blessing Box
$1,106 in donations given

$1,103 grocery items purchased

WOODLAWN CELEBRATED 70 YEARS!

YOUTH ACTIVITIES
W

ERE BLESSED

CHRISTMAS
MISSION

OFFERING
$3,556 Our Loan Balance
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ONLINE
AVERAGE

ATTENDANCE
2024
539

2025
820

IN-PERSON
AVERAGE

ATTENDANCE
2024
240

2025
260

CHRISTMAS
EVE

ATTENDANCE
2024
625

2025
641

“I am confident of this, that the one who began a good work in you will continue to complete it until the day of Jesus Christ.”
Philippians 1:6, NRSVUE

 

This past September, Woodlawn UMC church celebrated the 70 years we have been in ministry and mission here in Derby! We
had the opportunity to greet former pastors, remember the progression of church building projects, lifted up ministry through
the years, and also look to the future as we heard the visions of our youth and made comments on our vision board. It was
certainly a day to celebrate the “good work” that has been done in Jesus’ name for the first 70 years of our church’s ministry. 
In this brochure you will see the “good work” that Woodlawn UMC has been active in during 2025. I give God thanks for the
active engagement of all of you. I thank God for signs of growth and new life! I hope your hearts will be “strangely warmed” as
you see the impact of our church in the world!

I’m sure you will be especially interested in how our mortgage debt is nearing completion due to this congregation’s amazing
generosity. When I arrived in the summer of 2024, I figured we would retire our debt in 2027. As you can tell in this document,
we are well on our way to retiring our debt THIS year—in 2026. I anticipate having a wonderful mortgage burning party with
you! 

Woodlawn UMC is at a strategic point in its history as we reach the completion of the payment of our mortgage and as we see
signs of growth. We have a team working on a strategic plan that will ensure the health of our congregation into the future
because God needs us to be the heart, hands and feet of Jesus in Derby and beyond! I ask you to pray that as we look to the
future, we will hear how God is calling us forward. Because, “I am confident of this, that the one who began a good work in you
will continue to complete it until the day of Jesus Christ!” 

In peace,
Pastor Kim

Open Door Lunches $944
Justice Together $3,000
Caring Unit Meals $470
Operation Holiday $7,532
Food Pantry $3,628
DCFS $1,974
Op Back to School $2,049
Camperships $1,065
Funeral Dinners $2,151
Blessing Box $1,106
Military Appreciation Pkgs $391
Christmas Outreach Missions $3,556

2025 MISSION SUPPORT
Mission Shares $65,633

Micah Fund $755
Angel House 1 $3,585

Boy Scouts $684
Feed A Hungry Child $3,831

USD 260 Summer Lunches $7,000
Grace Med $1,788

Habitat for Humanity $298
Great Plains Disaster Relief $40

Heifer International $25
Hope 27 $1,621

Human Relations Sunday $210
J&J Horticulture $1,431
J&J Scholarships $1,500

Texas Floods $603
Lord’s Diner $1,763

PANDO Initiative $3,315
Peace with Justice $287

Native American Ministries $423
Sleep in Heavenly Peace $1,001

Kairos Prison Ministry $377
UM Student Day $283

UMCOR $1,279
Victory in the Valley $1,179

World Communion $237
Youth Mission Trip $2,708


