

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL

90 KIDS ATTENDED



WOODLAWN UMC'S 2025 IMPACT

WOODLAWN CELEBRATED **70 YEARS!**



80 STUDENTS ENROLLED

AT JACK & JILL



2025 Fund Totals

General Fund

Total Receipts \$641,594
Total Expenses \$631,947
Total Surplus \$9,647

Capital Fund

Total Receipts \$105,633
Total Capital Projects \$43,838
Total Major Maint. \$22,085

Mortgage Debt Reduction

Total Receipts \$171,959
Total Principal Paid \$204,833

Endowments/Investment

Pomeroy	\$54,682
Legacy	\$56,614
Building	\$29,355
DCFS Sub	\$187,224
DCFS Mary Withers	\$186,943
Bob/Dortha Schroeder	\$221,198
College Scholarship	\$59,777
Working Asset Invest	\$463,028

41 STUDENTS ATTENDED



YOUTH ACTIVITIES

CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICES

641 ATTENDED



CHRISTMAS MISSION OFFERING \$3,556

RECORDED IN JULY

2,203 SERVICE HOURS



85 ANIMALS WERE BLESSED

Mortgage Loan

We
"Walked By Faith,"
"Moved a Mountain,"
"Reduced Our Debt,"
AND NOW WE ARE ALMOST DEBT FREE!!

A 2.1 million dollar project of construction & remodels starting in 2012 left us with a mortgage loan balance of 1.6 million in 2016.

Our Loan Balance

By.....	was....
2017	\$1,146,413
2018	\$1,330,135
2019	\$1,051,792
2020	\$837,694
2021	\$646,993
2022	\$533,608
2023	\$425,943
2024	\$298,144
2025	\$93,311

Total Missions

Woodlawn received and gave...

\$129,722

to various missions both near and far!

*See back side for full list

Winterfest 2025

Total 2025 Proceeds: \$11,598
2024 Proceeds went to:
Operation Holiday \$3,441
Operation Back to School \$1,800
Feed a Hungry Child \$3,000
Micah Fund \$500
PANDO \$2,500
DCFS \$1,000

WUMC Thrift Shop

The WUMC Thrift Shop gave:
\$11,200 to Good Sam
\$1,000 to Operation Back to School
\$1,000 to Operation Holiday

Blessing Box

\$1,106 in donations given
\$1,103 grocery items purchased

Derby Community Family Services (Food Pantry, Good Sam, Snack Packs)

Woodlawn's impact with DCFS runs deeper than "numbers" as they operate under our EIN. Woodlawn has hours of volunteer and management that can't be totaled. What can be captured is their impact to the Derby community!

In 2025, they:

Served 1,194 Households
Received \$127,562 in donations (includes an \$82,945 endowment from Mary Withers)
Good Sam paid: \$44,452 in Utility Assistance
Purchased: \$1,820 in groceries for Snack Packs

Operation Back to School

Purchased \$6,329 in backpacks and school supplies
Distributed 450 backpacks to USD 260

Operation Holiday

Woodlawn donated: \$7,532
Operation Holiday served 707 people in Derby

"I am confident of this, that the one who began a good work in you will continue to complete it until the day of Jesus Christ."
 Philippians 1:6, NRSVUE

This past September, Woodlawn UMC church celebrated the 70 years we have been in ministry and mission here in Derby! We had the opportunity to greet former pastors, remember the progression of church building projects, lifted up ministry through the years, and also look to the future as we heard the visions of our youth and made comments on our vision board. It was certainly a day to celebrate the "good work" that has been done in Jesus' name for the first 70 years of our church's ministry. In this brochure you will see the "good work" that Woodlawn UMC has been active in during 2025. I give God thanks for the active engagement of all of you. I thank God for signs of growth and new life! I hope your hearts will be "strangely warmed" as you see the impact of our church in the world!

I'm sure you will be especially interested in how our mortgage debt is nearing completion due to this congregation's amazing generosity. When I arrived in the summer of 2024, I figured we would retire our debt in 2027. As you can tell in this document, we are well on our way to retiring our debt THIS year—in 2026. I anticipate having a wonderful mortgage burning party with you!

Woodlawn UMC is at a strategic point in its history as we reach the completion of the payment of our mortgage and as we see signs of growth. We have a team working on a strategic plan that will ensure the health of our congregation into the future because God needs us to be the heart, hands and feet of Jesus in Derby and beyond! I ask you to pray that as we look to the future, we will hear how God is calling us forward. Because, "I am confident of this, that the one who began a good work in you will continue to complete it until the day of Jesus Christ!"

In peace,
 Pastor Kim

**ONLINE
 AVERAGE
 ATTENDANCE**

2024	2025
539	820



**IN-PERSON
 AVERAGE
 ATTENDANCE**

2024	2025
240	260



**CHRISTMAS
 EVE
 ATTENDANCE**

2024	2025
625	641

2025 MISSION SUPPORT

- Open Door Lunches \$944
- Justice Together \$3,000
- Caring Unit Meals \$470
- Operation Holiday \$7,532
- Food Pantry \$3,628
- DCFS \$1,974
- Op Back to School \$2,049
- Camperships \$1,065
- Funeral Dinners \$2,151
- Blessing Box \$1,106
- Military Appreciation Pkgs \$391
- Christmas Outreach Missions \$3,556



- Mission Shares \$65,633
- Micah Fund \$755
- Angel House 1 \$3,585
- Boy Scouts \$684
- Feed A Hungry Child \$3,831
- USD 260 Summer Lunches \$7,000
- Grace Med \$1,788
- Habitat for Humanity \$298
- Great Plains Disaster Relief \$40
- Heifer International \$25
- Hope 27 \$1,621
- Human Relations Sunday \$210
- J&J Horticulture \$1,431
- J&J Scholarships \$1,500



- Texas Floods \$603
- Lord's Diner \$1,763
- PANDO Initiative \$3,315
- Peace with Justice \$287
- Native American Ministries \$423
- Sleep in Heavenly Peace \$1,001
- Kairos Prison Ministry \$377
- UM Student Day \$283
- UMCOR \$1,279
- Victory in the Valley \$1,179
- World Communion \$237
- Youth Mission Trip \$2,708

